

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT A/ARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8363 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	07.04.2026	<p><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p>The Respondent No.3/Superintendent of Police, Prakasam District, is present.</p> <p>The learned Advocate General submits that immediately after the occurrence of the suicide, as a precautionary measure, Respondent No.3 entrusted the entire investigation to an Inspector belonging to another sub-division. Pursuant to the directions given by this Court on 31.03.2026, Respondent No.3 has now entrusted the matter to a police officer not below the rank of Additional Superintendent of Police.</p> <p>Sri Venkateswarlu Posani, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Akash Posani, learned counsel for the Petitioners, takes notice for Respondent No.10.</p> <p>Mr. Bhargav, learned counsel, takes notice for Respondent No.11.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the Petitioners is directed to take out notice to Respondent Nos.6, 7, 8, 9 and 12.</p> <p>The Superintendent of Police, Prakasam District, shall also expose the scene of offence to the forensic experts and obtain their opinion.</p> <p>The presence of the Respondent No.3/Superintendent of Police, Prakasam District before this Court is dispensed with.</p>	

For filing counter-affidavits of the Respondents, list
the matter after four weeks.

Dr. YLR, J
PRA